fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Variable rate borrowings:

-  Loan repayble on demand 691.37   747.04

-  Loans 209.42   133.71

Fixed rate borrowings

-  Bonds/ Debentures 29.23   26.57

-  Vehicle loan 4.29   5.87

- Others 91.90   91.90

Total 1,026.21   1,005.09

SMC Integrated Facility Management Solutions Limited

(formerly known as Service Master Clean Limited)

All amounts in INR million, unless stated otherwise

data
The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are, therefore,not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind-AS 107, since

neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from variable rate borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Interest rates - increase by 25 basis points * 2.25   2.20

Interest rates - decrease by 25 basis points * (2.25)   (2.20)

*Holding all other variables constant

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the possibility that counterparties may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed resulting in a financial loss. The primary
exposure to credit risk arises from Trade receivables and Unbilled revenue. These are unsecured and are managed by the Company through a system of

periodically assessing the financial reliability of customers, taking into account the financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical

bad debts and ageing of accounts receivables. There is one customer which accounted for more than 10% of revenue and trade receivables during the